Page 1 of 2

Docketed 5/29/2013



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | aBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the transposed Application No. 29/449,652 on assignment cover sheet (correct Application No. 29/449,625), previously recorded on Reel 030020 Frame 0586. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the straight assignment. Also inserted Application No. and filing date on Assignment document			

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Jeff Busta	03/14/2013		

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minka Lighting, Inc.				
Street Address:	1151 West Bradford Court				
City:	Corona				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92882				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
	, 6 2		
Application Number:	29449625		

**PATENT** 

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Page 2 of 2

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7134275099

Phone:

7134275085

Email:

HonUSPTO@bakermekenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Baker & McKenzie LLP 700 Louisiana, Sulte 3000

Address Line 2:

Attn; Lisa H. Moyerhoff

Address Line 4:

Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

31175330-001891

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lisa H. Meyerhoff

Signature:

/Lisa H. Meyorhoff/

Date:

05/28/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

source=2013-03-14 Assignment - Receipt#page1.tif

source 2013-03-14 Assignment - Receipt#page2.tif

source=2013-03-19 Notice of Recordation of Assignment#page1.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2404674

Receipt Date:

05/28/2013

Fee Amount:

\$80

## Return to home page

I HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

***************************************	***************************************				-	<del></del>	 	***************************************
F	ATE	NT	ASSIG	NME	NΤ			
							 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

· ·							
SUBMISSION TY	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF COM	VEYANCI	VEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PAI	CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Joff Busta		03/1	4/2013				
Name:	Minka Lighting, Inc.						
Nema	SINGS Tradeboar Inc.						
Street Address:	1151 Wost Bradford Street						
City:	Corona						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92882						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total; 1							
Property 7	Гуре	Number	Number				
Application Num	ber:	2944 652 Number transpos	ad				
29/449,625  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: 7134275099							

PATENT REEL: 030640 FRAME: 0458

713-427-5085 Phone: HouUSPTO@bakormckenzie.com Email: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address fitst; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Baker & McKenzie LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line I: 711 Louisiana, Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002 ATTORNEY DOCKET 31175330-001891 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa H. Meyerhoff /Lisa H. Meyerhoff/ Signature: Date: 03/15/2013 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). Total Attachments: 3 source=2013-03-14 Assignment#page1.tif source 2013-03-14 Assignment#page2.tif source=2013-03-14 Assignment#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2314018 Receipt Date: 03/15/2013 Fee Amount: \$40

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 030640 FRAME: 0459

Docket #31175330-001891

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeff Busta, have designed and invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

### **CEILING FAN**

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by me concurrently herewith on March 14, 2013

WHEREAS, MINKA LIGHTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1151 West Bradford Court, Corona, California 92882 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at

329039-v1\HOUDMS

06/03/2013 MON 14:33 FAX 7134275099 Baker Mckenzie

**2**006/013

the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Docket No. 31175330-001891 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

\*Serial Number:

29/449,625

Filing Date:

March 15, 2013

2

Name: Vehit Busta

Address La Crescenta, CA

Date: 3.14.19

State of California

County of IDSIANTEURS

On March 14, 2013, before me, A Lusby Notary Public

personally appeared Jeff Busta

A. LUSBY

Commission # 1907401

Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2014

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCIA FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 19, 2013

PTAS

BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP 711 LOUISIANA, SUITE 3400 HOUSTON, TX 77002

502273329

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM, IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/15/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030020/0586

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 31175330-001891

ASSIGNOR;

DOC DATE: 03/14/2013 BUSTA, JEFF

ASSIGNEE:

MINKA LIGHTING, INC.

1151 WEST BRADFORD STREET

CORONA, CALIFORNIA 92882

S/W should be "25"

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29449652 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR STORAGE BAG

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22919-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030640 FRAME: 0463

Docket #31175330-001891

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeff Busta, have designed and invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

### **CEILING FAN**

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by me concurrently herewith on March 14, 2013;

WHEREAS, MINKA LIGHTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1151 West Bradford Court, Corona, California 92882 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at

329039-v1\HOUDM\$

the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Docket No. 31175330-001891 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

\*Serial Number:

29/449,625

Filing Date:

March 15, 2013

Name: Jelf Busta

Address/Lh Crescenta, CA

Date: 3.14.

State of California

County of USANIEUS

On March 14, 2013, before me, A Lusby, Notary Publiz

personally appeared Jeff Busta

A. LUSBY

Commission # 1907401

Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2014

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Notary Public

Place Notary Scal Above

## Baking & MCKinzie

#### **Facsimile Transmission**

Baker & McKenzle LLP

Bank of America Center 700 Louisiana, Suite 3000 Houston, TX 77002 United States

Tel: +1 713 427 5000 Fax: +1 713 427 5099 www.bakermckenzie.com

Fax:

Tel:

571-273-0140

571-272-3350

Date:

June 03, 2013

To:

Assignment Recordation Branch

U.S. Patent Office

31175330-001891

Pages (w/cover): 13

Re:

Ref:

Assignment for U.S. Application No. 29/449,625

The following documents are attached regarding the Assignment document for Application 29/449,625:

- 1. 2013-05-31 Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment Document;
- 2. 2013-03-15 Confirmation Receipt showing transposed application number 29/449,652 instead of 29/449,625;
- 2013-03-14 Assignment document;
- 2013-03-19 Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with transposed application number;
- 5. 2013-05-28 Confirmation Receipt of <u>Corrective</u> Assignment the transposed application number has been removed, leaving only the correct application number in the Property Numbers section.

Please let us know if you need any additional information or if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Millie S. Weiss 713 427 5085

Email: millie.weiss@bakermckenzie.com

### **Privacy and Confidentiality Notice**

The information contained in this communication is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is Intended solely for the use of the Individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, or distribution hereof, or action taken in reliance on the contents of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at the number indicated above.

Baker & McKenzie LLP is a member of Baker & McKenzie International, a Swiss Verein. 334253-v1\HOUDMS

PATENT REEL: 030640 FRAME: 0467



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

May 31, 2013

PTAS

BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP 700 LOUISIANA, SUITE 3000 ATTN: LISA H. MEYERHOFF HOUSTON, TX 77002

502362339

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. If you are correcting an incorrect property numbery only place that number in your nature of conveyance. This corrective must be recorded by the correct numbers and placed in the property box. Please call me for clarification @ 703 756 1315. Return all correspondence back including the notice of non-recordation to fax 571-273-0140.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) within 30 days from the date of this notice as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

MARY BENTON ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22319-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 030640 FRAME: 0468